GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1821
Answered on Monday, March 10, 2025/ 19 Phalguna, 1946 (Saka)

Set up of Nationalised Banks under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana

1821. Shri Balwant Baswant Wankhade:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has announced to set up nationalized banks with ATM facility under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana;

(b) if so, the details of the number of banks set up in the country under the said scheme during the last three years including Maharashtra, State and bank-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(@) As per the Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana Scheme guidelines issued by the Ministry of Rural Development, no announcement was made to set up nationalized banks with ATM facility under Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana.

(b) & (c) Nil in view of (a) above.
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